



Kalen Carlson, Chief Financial Officer, Brio Living Services

Kalen Carlson accepted the Chief Financial Officer role for Brio Living Services effective January 1, 2024. She was promoted from her position as Brio's Senior Director of Financial Reporting & Foundation which she held since 2022.

A licensed CPA, Kalen has 15 years of experience in the senior living industry. She previously served as an Associate VP-Controller for Covenant Living, another large, multi-site senior living organization with headquarters in Illinois. Kalen is a graduate of Fresno Pacific University.

Kalen formed the planning commission in the Village of Laurium, located in Houghton County in Michigan's Upper Peninsula where she resides. She led the community through the creation of its first master plan and recently finished serving as the commission's chairperson, a role she held for two years.

In her position as Chief Financial Officer for Brio Living Services, Kalen is responsible for leading the finance team and setting the strategic direction of Brio's finance functions of accounting, billing, treasury management, payables, forecasting, and analysis. She also partners with the Brio Senior Executive Team to guide, support, and coordinate all of the organization's 23 communities and services in striving to fulfill Brio's vision of a world where all are empowered to age well.

"Serving this sector is a passion," said Kalen. "I am honored to work for an organization like Brio Living Services that is diverse and able to meet the needs of older adults across the state."